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Feedback is an essential element of the learning process. The college collects the feedback on
various curricular aspects and infrastructure from different stakeholders such as the students,
alumni, faculty and employers through online. The feedback collected has been analyzed and taken
into the consideration for the development of curriculum, teaching-learning process and
infrastructure.

Analysis of Teachers’ Feedback

Feedback on various aspects of curriculum and infrastructure is sought from 28 faculty members
of the college. The aspects such as coverage of both theoretical and practical components in the
syllabus, the coherence of the syllabus with Programme Outcomes, focus on necessary technical/
teaching skills, ensuring components that inculcate ethical values, reference books and journals,
ICT facilities and conducive environment are covered in the feedback. As teachers play a pivotal
role in designing and implementing the curriculum, the inputs received from their feedback was
taken into consideration for further necessary action wherever applicable.

Sr. No. | Questions 5 4 3 2 1

1 The courses / syllabi taught by me have a 60% [40% |0% |0% | 0%
good balance between theory and
application

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree
3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

2 The objectives of the syllabi are well 50% |45% [5% |0% | 0%
defined

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree




The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as | 45.5% | 55.5% | 0% | 0% | 0%
reference materials are relevant, updated and

cover the entire syllabi

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The course / syllabi of the subjects taught by | 68.5% | 31.5% | 0% | 0% | 0%
me increased my interest, knowledge and

perspective in the subject area.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The college has given me full freedom to 85.4% | 14.6% | 0% | 0% | 0%
adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching

such as group discussions, seminar

presentations and learners' participation.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The prescribed books are available in the 44.6% | 56.4% | 0% | 0% | 0%
Library in Sufficient numbers.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The environment in the College is 44.5% | 44.5% | 1% | 0% | 0%
conducive to teaching and research.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The college provides adequate opportunities | 39% [61% |[0% | 0% | 0%
and support to faculty members for

upgrading their skills and qualifications.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

ICT facilities in the college are adequate and | 50% | 48% |2% |0% | 0%

satisfactory.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree




10

The classrooms are clean and well
maintained.

5-Strongly Agree 4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree 2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

56.4%

44.6%

0%

0%

0%

11

How do you generally commute to the
College?

5- Own Vehicle 4- Public Transport 3-
Private Transport (auto/ hired car) 2-
Walking 1- Bicycle

100%

0%

0%

0%

0%

12

Approximate Distance of College from your
residence (in km).

5-1to 5 km 4-6 to 10 km 3-11 to 15 km
2-16 to 20 km 1- more than 20 km

96.4%

4.6%

0%

0%

0%

All the teachers appeared happy about the syllabus. The felt that the syllabus was capable of
enabling the students in in coping with the present needs. The general aspects of the second
section of the feedback clearly proved that the teaching community was happy in the institution

and they had no complaints.
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Specimen of the feedback form received from Teachers

The sample of feedback form is given below.

Dhote Bandhu Science College, Gondia
Teachers Feedback form

Session- 2018-19

This form is intended to collect information relating to your satisfaction towards the curriculum,
teaching, learning, evaluation and infrastructure. The information provided by you will be kept
confidential and will be used as important feedback for quality improvement of the programme of




studies and the institution. For each item please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements by selecting appropriate option.

Feedback Form for the Academic Year: 2018-19

—_

Department-
2. Mobile No-

3. Name of Faculty-

>

Degree Programme-

1 The courses / syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and application
5-Strongly Agree
4- Agree
3- Neither Agree nor Disagree
2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

2  The objectives of the syllabi are well defined
5-Strongly Agree
4- Agree
3- Neither Agree nor Disagree
2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

3  The books/journals etc. prescribed / listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover
the entire syllabi
5-Strongly Agree
4- Agree
3- Neither Agree nor Disagree
2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

4 The course / syllabi of the subjects taught by me increased my interest, knowledge and
Perspective in the subject area.
5-Strongly Agree
4- Agree
3- Neither Agree nor Disagree
2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

5 The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques / strategies of teaching such as
group discussions, seminar presentations and learners' participation.
5-Strongly Agree
4- Agree
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3- Neither Agree nor Disagree
2- Disagree
1- Strongly Disagree

The prescribed books are available in the Library in Sufficient numbers.
5-Strongly Agree

4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree

2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The environment in the College is conducive to teaching and research.
5-Strongly Agree

4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree

2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for upgrading their
skills and qualifications.

5-Strongly Agree

4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree

2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory.
5-Strongly Agree

4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree

2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

The classrooms are clean and well maintained.
5-Strongly Agree

4- Agree

3- Neither Agree nor Disagree

2- Disagree

1- Strongly Disagree

How do you generally commute to the College?
5- Own Vehicle

4- Public Transport

3- Private Transport (auto/ hired car)

2- Walking

1- Bicycle




12 Approximate Distance of College from your residence (in km).
5-1to 5 km

4-6 to 10 km
3-11to 15 km

2-16 to 20 km

1- more than 20 km

Gives any suggestion
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